
 

    Page 1 / 1 

 

Declaration of Conformity 

on Food Contact Materials 

 

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the European Union: 

Name :   Paardekooper BV (part of the Koninklijke Paardekooper Group BV) 

Address:  Willem Beukelszstraat 16 

   3261 LV Oud-Beijerland 

   The Netherlands 

   

Declares that the product described below 

Article nr. Description Material 

384093 Picknickbox 370x275x250mm Paper/Cardboard 

 

Is suitable for direct contact with food as listed and complies with : 

• Regulation EC 1935/2004 on materials and items intended to come in contact with food 

• Regulation EC 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and articles 

intended for contact with food 

• German recommendation BfR XXXVI/2 for paper and board for food contact\ 

• Resolution AP (2002)1 and its technical documents (version 4 of 12 February 2009). 
Documents part of the Council of Europe's policy statements concerning paper and board 
materials and articles intended to cone into contact with foodstuffs.  

 

Intended use / Condition of Use 

Types of food: type Il foodstuff (dry, non fatty foodstuff) and type Ill foodstuff (foodstuffs which are 
shelled or peeled or washed before consumption). 

 

The compliance with the above mentioned legal acts and regulation has been confirmed by 

☒ declarations issued by our suppliers 

☐ tests and or calculations performed by an accredited lab with the following result, where: 

Surface – volume ratio: … kg/dm2 
 

Disclaimer: 

This confirmation is not valid for unintended use of the product that can lead to changes of the 
composition or organoleptic properties of the product. The specific interaction between the 
food stuff and the product should be investigated by the user. 

This declaration is valid as long as there are no changes in the composition of the above mentioned 
product and / or no revision of the relevant regulations have taken place, in which case it will be 
renewed.  
We recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically. 

 

S. Jansen, Oud-Beijerland, 2020-02-08 

 


